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Declaration of the Presence Condition of the Restricted Substances Marking
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Type designation (Type)
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Restricted substances and its chemical symbols
FrUnit s x %% Hejgfjlint Polifrﬂjﬁiited %5.§:£E§
Lead | Mercury | Cadmium chromium biphenyls Polybrominateddiphenyl
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fEE 1. “HBHO01wt%” & “EBH 0.01wt%” RERAVEZEALSEBHANLLEEA%EE -
Note 1 - “Exceeding 0.1 wt %” and “exceeding 0.01 wt %” indicate that the percentage content of the
restricted substance exceeds the reference percentage value of presence condition.

% 2. "o RIGZIBRAMEZESMLEERBHANLEEELE(E -
Note 2 :“o” indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the percentage
of reference value of presence.
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Note 3 - The “~” indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.
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. TV, REZIBEZENE

HDMI Ei A G 5%

WA EHSAE (Ho)

SVGA
XGA
SDTV(480P)
HDTV(720p)
WXGA
WXGA
WXGA(*2)
WXGA+
SXGA
SXGA+
UXGA
HDTV(1080)
HDTV(1080p)
HDTV(1080p)
WUXGA RB

72
75
85
60
70
75
85
60
60
7S
85
60
60
75
60
60
60

el R R R R

N/A
N/A
N/A

B - Bl -

800 x 600
1024 x 768
640 x 480
1280 x 720
1280 x 768
1280 x 800
1366 x 768
1440 x 900
1280 x 1024
1400 x 1050
1600 x 1200
1920 x 1080
1920 x 1080
1920 x 1080
1920 x 1200(*1)

ol BB H B

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

"N/A; BIZT T X EZRENTE -

60/72/85/120
60/70/75/85/120
60
50/60
60/75/85
60/120
60
60/120(RB)
60/75/85
60/85
60/65/70/75/85
50/60
24/30/50/60/120
240(*3)
60

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

ﬁ'ﬁﬁ'ﬁ'ﬁ'ﬁ'ﬁﬁﬁ,

Z =z
SO s

N B

N/A

Mac 60/72/85
Mac 60/70/75/85

Mac 60
Mac 75
Mac 60

Mac 60
Mac 60/75

Mac 60
Mac 60
Mac 60RB

M3 (%6E)
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B EHSAE (H)

WQHD 2560 x 1440 60RB/120
UHD(2160p) 3840 x 2160 24/30/50/60 Mac 24/30
UHD(2160p) 4096 x 2160 24/30/50/60 Mac 24
BfIEE -
. (*1) 1920 x 1200 @ 60Hz 12351 RB (L PIHE) -
. (*2) Windows 10 {Z#p5/% -
. (*3) RE HDMI1 Fl HDMI2 3518 °
1B 3D MIBFFF

EE5¢ 3D 9 HDMI 1.4a 3D B

I T Y it

720p (E8EE) 1280 x 720 @ 50Hz HDMI1 +~ HDMI2 + HDMI3
720p (EBARETHE) 1280 x 720 @ 60Hz HDMI1 «~ HDMI2 ~ HDMI3
1080p (S1&EIE) 1920 x 1080 @ 23.98/24Hz HDMI1 » HDMI2 » HDMI3
720p (EF) 1280 x 720 @ 50Hz HDMI3
720p (EF) 1280 x 720 @ 60Hz HDMI3
1080p (L) 1920 x 1080 @ 23.98/24Hz HDMI3
1080i (AEHE (—) ) 1920 x 1080 @ 50(25)Hz HDMI3
1080i (i (—) ) 1920 x 1080 @ 60(30)Hz HDMI3
PC 3D B§FF
s [ mr [ aname
Frame Sequential 800 x 600 @ 120Hz HDMI1 « HDMI2 ~ HDMI3
Frame Sequential 1024 x 768 @ 120Hz HDMI1 » HDMI2 * HDMI3
Frame Sequential 1280 x 800 @ 120Hz HDMI1 +~ HDMI2 ~ HDMI3
Frame Sequential 1920 x 1080 @ 120Hz HDMI1 » HDMI2 + HDMI3

i (REARERBIE ) (EDID) |

BIGIENSE (HDMI 2.0)
BT BRAERRATE ¢ 3840 x 2160 @ 60Hz

BO/ERIIEFF BO/BAERF BO/BAERF BB

800 x 600 @ 56Hz 1280 x 720 @ 60Hz 3840 x 2160 @ 1920 x 1080p @ 120Hz 16:9 2560 x 1440 @ 120Hz
60Hz (F8s%1E)

800 x 600 @ 72Hz 1280 x 800 @ 60Hz 720 x 480p @ 60Hz 4:3 1920 x 1080 @ 240Hz
800 x 600 @ 75Hz 1280 x 1024 @ 60Hz 1920 x 1080i @ 60Hz 16:9

832x624 @ 75Hz 1920 x 1200 @ 60Hz 1920 x 1080i @ 50Hz 16:9

1024 x 768 @ 60Hz 800 x 600 @ 120Hz 1920 x 1080p @ 60Hz 16:9

1024 x 768 @ 70Hz 1024 x 768 @ 120Hz 1920 x 1080p @ 50Hz 16:9

1024 x 768 @ 75Hz 1280 x 800 @ 120Hz 1920 x 1080p @ 24Hz 16:9

1280 x 1024 @ 75Hz 3840 x 2160 @ 24Hz 16:9

44 YT (SEEE)
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3840 x 2160 @ 30Hz 16:9

3840 x 2160 @ 60Hz 16:9

4096 x 2160 @ 25Hz

4096 x 2160 @ 50Hz

720 x 480p @ 60Hz 16:9

1280 x 720p @ 50Hz 16:9

PrigE :
. F#E 1920 x 1080 @ 50Hz °
. H7A& HDMI1 F] HDMI2 351 1920 x 1080 @ 240Hz -

M3 (%6E)
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A ANl 2 AL
EEANE X B 1382058 (D)
(AR)
30 0.66 0.37 26.15 14.71 - 1.1 - 43.4 0.02 0.06
50 1.1 0.62 43.58 24 .51 1.7 1.8 65.4 72.3 0.03 0.10
60 1.33 0.75 52.29 29.42 2.0 2.2 78.4 86.8 0.04 0.12
75 1.66 0.93 65.37 36.77 2.5 2.8 98.1 108.5 0.05 0.15
90 1.99 1.12 78.44 44 .12 3.0 3.3 M7.7 130.2 0.06 0.18
100 2.21 1.25 87.16 49.03 3.3 3.7 130.7 144.7 0.06 0.20
120 2.66 1.49 104.59 58.83 4.0 4.4 156.9 173.6 0.07 0.25
150 3.32 1.87 130.74 73.54 5.0 5.5 196.1 217.0 0.09 0.31
180 3.98 2.24 156.88 88.25 6.0 6.6 235.3 260.4 0.11 0.37
210 4.65 2.62 183.03 102.95 7.0 7.7 274.5 303.8 0.13 0.43
300 6.64 3.74 261.47 147.08 10.0 - 392.2 - 0.19 0.61

Biet : BELHELFZTEBETHEHLYESR -

EiRE

R EEEE (D)

R E i

o - —
1RERERE (D) |

= | ¢
|
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BRERRTHEERXERMNRE
1. EEREEMMIEN » A Optoma RIEIIBREL -
2. EEEMRNBHORTIMEREN - BRTEREHR IR TS LTS -
o IEERER M4 - FIRSERE
© B/MEHRRRE | 10mm

14,50

53.08
D e W
I] Q
A =1
—
108,0040,50

265,000,80

(]
N

0
<

82,30

91,00

Mé4xL 10MM ETM - mm

PR : 38028 - T IERER 2 H T BEIEEASE(REI K3 -

A\zs.
.

EEE BN R TARRES - SRRRER ERR THIRH BRI ERR RENEETE
R ©
RIARBR AR T D TR 10 AHRORIE -

© BRI ERRINE -
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Che S N/A BHFHR
EHEY O 32 CcD C4 3B BEpig e B A SRR o
RARTE R 8 ® 32 CD 63 9C 5% 7 BERAR SE AR IR o
BRAZIE =g 32 CcD 7 F8  RAEERRIEMTERRIRIGLE -
ERAEST 32 CD 64 9B R TEIEERTEENERTEST
3D 3D 32 CcD 89 76 FERIBFAIE 3D AEH 3D X -
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CMS cms
& 1
HDR HDR

AN
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i[a] )
TheEZR =
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BE x
B+ )
HDMI1 HDMI 1
HDMI2 HDMI 2
HDMI3 HDMI 3
fERE 1 2,
fEH%E 2 2,
ERE 3 2,
ERE 4 2,

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

CD

CD

CD

CD

CD

CD

CD

CD

CD

CD

CD

CD

CD

CD

CD

CD

CD

CD

CD

CD

CD

CD
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10

12
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0D

OE

8F
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8C

16

30

98

36

65

66

09

BD

F5

F4

FA

F3

EE

EB

EF

ED

FO

F2

F1

70

AD

73

E9

CF

67

C9

9A

99

F6

SREA

EHlRREGEEY BERREE

EIEESEELR o
BEZ Optoma BB EIR R R (CMS) ° (1
ZiE)

RIBNFIHEE E’é‘ﬁ%{ﬂ LEXERVRE
TMER - BERRE 27 H -

AtE (HDR) EX7E ©

FA LSRR H Bl SRR R AYSEEE o

fesBAmERYIRR -

kE F—fEseE

_I,mn

BERER IR RAERY OSD EE

RELFEEE -

FARELEINEE

312 HDMI1 B AGTIR o
312 HDMI2 B AT o
2 HDMI3 B AGHIR ©
RERR TERS o

CMS -

INRE o

$EINKE -
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. EETEEIEAIER) R B i i8R -
. TEERBEL "EEE L hEE -
7L
. EEE I oM EETE RO EEIR - FERRE 18 H ©
o TR RIS A EER o
(FE2EE468H) -
7 16:9 B9 DVD {E880% - BHEW I
. % 158 Anamorphic DVD & 16:9 DVD F¥ » 3 st&AS eI 82 AILL 16: 9 MR G LL IR R 1=
. BB 4:3 $81CRY DVD 1ZRERF » B IRE OSD LSRN E A 4:3 -
. 8 DVD AR RS E B L HIE TR 16:0 (BAE) MBHELHE -
BB EA o
. SRR RN A AVKE L B IR o
. BEel  FHESI R R
. RTHREEEMR LR TThEER )  BifE "B E->RBEES ) - ERXTREMELE -
EEELER
. EZENEE BEBREMEMNE  FHEHAUMNEEPRIGEMNERESS -
731
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HE 00 B 27
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T e
Fiti Texas Instrument DMD * 0.47” /1080p UHD HSSI DMD X1 @ S451
s AR E 1920 x 1080 ( #EZNEHZS )

B &A% 2160p @60Hz
« HDMI1 (2.0) : 2160p @60Hz
« HDMI2 (2.0) : 2160p @60Hz
Sk ASRTE « HDMI3 (2.0) : 2160p @60Hz
RAEE :
« HDMI 2.0 : 600 MHz
« HDMI 1.4 : 600 MHz (RB)
o IBBILE  1.5~1.66 (+/-3% AE)
P « F-stop:1.98 (EM) ~2.02 (&)
= . 56 1 15.84~17.44mm
o HERLLE)  1.1x
{13 105% (+/-5% A=)
SAERT 33" ~300” -’ &fFE{LERA 80”
SRRt 1.2m & 9.9m
« HDMI V2.0 / HDCP2.2 (x3)
« USB2.0 (IR ETBEFHHR)
« ZHifl#H 3.5mm
@ « RS-232 /A8E (9 &t D-SUB)
«  RJ-45 (ZEEMERE - HEFRMEEE K OTA IhgE
+ S/PDIF (324 PCM 2 i@i& - Dolby Digital (5.1))
o 12V &% (3.5mm #&HIL)
- 3DEY
% 1073.4 BER
it « IKFERFHE 1 31.0~135.0 KH
fB R KFie z

- EHIFWE ! 24~120Hz
e £ 8W
. =EE100%
« —f#% 240W =15% @ 110VAC BTU : 819
—i% 230W +15% @ 220VAC BTU : 785

et . HEEER : 80%
« —f#% 185W *=15% @ 110VAC BTU : 631
« —f#% 175W =15% @ 220VAC BTU : 597
TIRFTK 100 - 240V *+10% * AC 50/60Hz
AT 3.0A
RERFAMA IFE 5| B3 LAk - SELEARE
R+ o TEBIFE : 337 x 265 x 108 mm (13.26 x 10.43 x 4.25 Z&~F )
(BxExE) « ZRIEE 1 337 x 265 x 119.3 mm (13.26 x 10.43 x 4.69 Z&~f )
B5E 4.8 kg (10.58 Ibs)
IRIR TERFE 0~40°C » iRfE 80% (L)

BiEE - ArEMISUMEEELT S ITEA
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Optoma 2 EKIEE,

TR IR - SR E M ARIFIRES

ESE]

Optoma Technology, Inc.
47697 Westinghouse Drive.
Fremont, Ca 94539

M=EX

Optoma Technology, Inc.
47697 Westinghouse Drive.
Fremont, Ca 94539

T EM

Optoma Technology, Inc.
47697 Westinghouse Drive.
Fremont, Ca 94539

() 888-289-6786
510-897-8601
(=] services@optoma.com

() 888-289-6786
510-897-8601
(=] services@optoma.com

(¢ 888-289-6786
510-897-8601
& services@optoma.com

Unit 1, Network 41, Bourne End Mills

Hemel Hempstead, Herts,

HP1 2UJ, United Kingdom
www.optoma.eu

IRFEE4R © +44 (0)1923 691865

Lt E=E
Randstad 22-123
1316 BW Almere
The Netherlands
www.optoma.nl

i5E

Batiment E

81-83 avenue Edouard Vaillant
92100 Boulogne Billancourt,
France

FaiEF

C/ José Hierro,36 Of.1C
28522 Rivas VaciaMadrid,
Spain

1=k

Am Nordpark 3

41069 Monchengladbach
Germany

Hpigtth AR En - 5

Lerpeveien 25
3040 Drammen
Norway

PO.BOX 9515
3038 Drammen
Norway

G2

https://www.optoma.com/kr/

(4 +44 (0) 1923 691 800
+44 (0) 1923 691 888

& service@tsc-europe.com

(¢ +31 (0) 36 820 0252
+31 (0) 36 548 9052

(¢ +33141461220
+33 1414694 35
(= savoptoma@optoma.fr

(&) +34 91 499 06 06
+34 91670 08 32

¢ +49 (0) 2161 68643 0
+49 (0) 2161 68643 99
& info@optoma.de

¢ +47 3298 89 90
+47 32 98 89 99
& info@optoma.no

B

https://www.optoma.com/jp/

=F |
https://www.optoma.com/tw/

i

Room 2001, 20F, Building 4,
No.1398 Kaixuan Road,
Changning District
Shanghai, 200052, China

https://www.optoma.com/au/

() +86-21-62947376
+86-21-62947375
www.optoma.com.cn
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